Enterprise demography (from 2021) : active enterprises, births, deaths per year in Belgium, economic activity (NACE-BEL), legal form, size class of the number of employees

Filters;

Aggregatelevel 1

B: Mining and quarrying

D: Electricity, gas, steam and air conditioning supply

E: Water supply/ sewer age, waste management and remediation activities

F: Construction

C: Manufacturing

Sizeclass
number of
employees

0 employee
1-4 employees

5-9 employees

10 or more
employees

0 employee
1-4 employees
5-9 employees

10 or more
employees

0 employee
1-4 employees
5-9 employees

10 or more
employees

0 employee
1-4 employees
5-9 employees

10 or more
employees

0 employee
1-4 employees
5-9 employees

10 or more
employees

Y ear

Number of

deaths of

enterprisesin t
3

1

4.904
248
17

10

1.207
92
16

11

2021

Nb. of employeesin

the population of
deathsin t

298

118

532

703

Nb. of persons employed
in the population of
deathsin t

52

5.207

458

122

536

1.279

180

108

705

Number of
deaths of
enterprisesin t

5.510
246

11

1.450
103

11

2022

Nb. of employeesin

the population of
deathsin t

275

113

Nb. of persons employed

in the population of
deathsin t

5.866

430

1.550

199

Number of
deaths of
enterprisesin t

6.896
284
14

14

1.726
138
19

14

2023

Nb. of employeesin

the population of
deathsin t

289

91

197

132

1.176

Nb. of persons employed

in the population of
deathsin t

7.325

462

96

615

275

136



GTSXO_S94 : Service activities (except : public administration and defense, compulsory social security /
activities of member ship organisations/ activities of households as employers/ activities of extraterritorial
organisations and bodies)

0 employee
1-4 employees
5-9 employees

10 or more
employees

23.370

1.705

154

143

2.099

979

4.509

25.368

3.428

1.037

4.544

28.352

1.738

83

41

1.931

511

1.133

31.699

3.426

553

1.149

37.720

2.090

192

135

2.521

1.232

4.226

45.590

4.086

1.283

4.256



