

Enterprise demography (from 2021) : active enterprises, births, deaths per year in Belgium, economic activity (NACE-BEL), legal form, size class of the number of employees

Filters:

		Year	2021			2022			2023		
Aggregate level 1	Size class number of employees		Number of deaths of enterprises in t	Nb. of employees in the population of deaths in t	Nb. of persons employed in the population of deaths in t	Number of deaths of enterprises in t	Nb. of employees in the population of deaths in t	Nb. of persons employed in the population of deaths in t	Number of deaths of enterprises in t	Nb. of employees in the population of deaths in t	Nb. of persons employed in the population of deaths in t
B: Mining and quarrying	0 employee		3	0	.	2	0	.	5	0	6
	1-4 employees		1	.	.	0	0	0	0	0	0
	5-9 employees		1	.	.	0	0	0	0	0	0
	10 or more employees		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
D: Electricity, gas, steam and air conditioning supply	0 employee		22	0	.	22	0	.	28	0	.
	1-4 employees		1	.	.	3	3	8	2	.	.
	5-9 employees		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	10 or more employees		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
E: Water supply/ sewerage, waste management and remediation activities	0 employee		40	0	52	44	0	46	47	0	.
	1-4 employees		4	.	.	0	0	0	1	.	.
	5-9 employees		1	.	.	0	0	0	0	0	0
	10 or more employees		0	0	0	0	0	0	2	.	.
F: Construction	0 employee		4.904	0	5.207	5.510	0	5.866	6.896	0	7.325
	1-4 employees		248	298	458	246	275	430	284	289	462
	5-9 employees		17	118	122	11	.	.	14	91	96
	10 or more employees		10	532	536	1	.	.	14	.	615
C: Manufacturing	0 employee		1.207	0	1.279	1.450	0	1.550	1.726	0	.
	1-4 employees		92	.	180	103	113	199	138	197	275
	5-9 employees		16	.	108	11	.	.	19	132	136
	10 or more employees		11	703	705	5	.	.	14	1.176	.

GTSXO_S94 : Service activities (except : public administration and defense, compulsory social security / activities of membership organisations / activities of households as employers / activities of extraterritorial organisations and bodies)	0 employee	23.370	0	25.368	28.352	0	31.699	37.720	0	45.590
	1-4 employees	1.705	2.099	3.428	1.738	1.931	3.426	2.090	2.521	4.086
	5-9 employees	154	979	1.037	83	511	553	192	1.232	1.283
	10 or more employees	143	4.509	4.544	41	1.133	1.149	135	4.226	4.256

Source: Statbel (Directorate-general Statistics - Statistics Belgium)